© 2025 – ELATEC GmbH – TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 M – data sheet – DocRev07 – EN – 03/2025                                                                                 Page 1 of 3
TWN4 MultiTech Nano
LEGIC 42 M
Miniature RFID module (LF/HF/NFC) for external
50 Ohm antenna
C0 version (SMT mounting) C1 version (THT mounting)
With the TWN4 MultiTech Nano family, ELATEC offers extremely compact RFID modules that are also fully compliant with the TWN4
technology. Their miniature size and low energy consumption give the option to integrate them in smaller battery-powered consumer

Non-exhaustive list2):
CE/RED, FCC, IC, TAA compliant, REACH and RoHS-III compliant
ORDER CODES
C0 version (SMT)
T4NM-B5C0 Standard reader module
T4NM-B5C0-P Reader module with P option
C1 version (THT)
T4NM-B5C1 Standard reader module
T4NM-B5C1-P Reader module with P option
1)On request
2)Please note that TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 M has been tested with an external printed circuit board equipped with specific RFID LF and HF antennas (refer to
the user manual for more information). The use of TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 M with other antennas is not part of the approvals granted to the product. In case
TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 M is used with other antennas, a separate approval, additional testing or new authorization for a use with these specific antennas is